\$40.00 14322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthem, Inc.		12/13/2017	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	120 Monument Circle
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1432227	DENTAL NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3001

Email:jennifer.evans@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 1:1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058440-0074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=DENTAL NET - Assignment#page1.tif source=DENTAL NET - Assignment#page2.tif source=DENTAL NET - Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0115

900435081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into on the date last signed below (the "Effective Date") by and between by Anthem, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having an address at 120 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204 ("Assignor"), and Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having an address at 120 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the service mark on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"), including the goodwill associated with the Mark, to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, all registrations therefor, all common law rights that exist therein, any and all trademark and/or service mark rights related thereto and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), as well as the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. This Assignment may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed by each of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date, to be executed by a duly authorized officer or representative.

ANTHEM, INC.
By: Youly Tube
Printed Name: <u>Kathleen S. Kiefer</u>
Title: Corporate Secretary
Date:, 2017

ANTHEM INSURANCE COMPANIES, INC.

By:

Printed Name: Eric K. Noble

Title: Assistant Treasurer

Date: 12-13-2017 . 2017

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
DENTAL NET	1,432,227

DB1 84064940.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 01/10/2018